NOV 2 9 2002 25

## 12-05-2002





	NOT 2	<u>ာ</u>
Form <b>PTO-15</b> (Rev. 03/01)	35.7	Net S
OMB No. 0651-002 (CRA) 12002)		
Tab setting	ns 👄 👄 👄	▼

REC. 102302274 SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027(6) PATENTS ONLY			
Tab settings			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Yury Iosiphovich OLSHANSKY  Sergey Galievich PHILIPPOV  Nikolai Erikovich GJIBOVSKI	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: _TNA DETECTION SYSTEMS, LLC     Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No  3. Nature of conveyance:  V Assignment	Street Address: 4037 Dale Road, Suite #E,  Modesto, CA 95356  City:State:Zip:		
10/30/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/221,819	B. Patent No.(s)		
Street Address:DUANE MORRIS LLP  ONE LIBERTY PLACE  City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA Zip: 19103	8. Deposit account number:  04-1679		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.  LEWIS F. GOULD, JR.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date		

00000203 10221819

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/04/2002 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

40.00 0

PATENT REEL: 013536 FRAME: 0982

Attorney Docket No.: M0455-2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Yury losiphovich OLSHANSKY, a citizen of Russia, residing at kv.95, korp.1,d.32,ul.Beringa, 199397 Saint-Petersburg, Russian Federation, and Sergey Galievich PHILIPPOV, a citizen of Russia, residing at kv.11, korp.1,d.25,ul.Krylenko, 193232 Saint-Petersburg, Russian Federation, and Nikolai citizen Russia. residina Erikovich GJIBOVSKI. а Ωf kv.407,korp.1.d.46,ul.Korablestroitelei, 199397 Saint-Petersburg, Russian Federation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for METHOD FOR DETECTING AN EXPLOSIVE IN AN OBJECT UNDER INVESTIGATION which was filed on September 16, 2002, and assignment Application Serial No. 10/221,819 and claims priority to International Application No. PCT/RU02/00192 filed on April 24, 2002.

WHEREAS, **TNA DETECTION SYSTEMS**, **LLC**, a US limited liability company, having a mailing address of 4037 Dale Road, Suite # E Modesto, CA. USA. 95356 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application for patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenant and agree that they will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional,

PATENT REEL: 013536 FRAME: 0983

Attorney Docket No.: M0455-2

continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Date: 10/30/02 By: Yury Iosiphovich OLSHANSKY

Date: 10/30/02 By: Sorroy College PHILIPPOY

Date: 10/30/02 By: Nikolai Erikovich GJIBOVSKI

PH1\1022358.1

**RECORDED: 11/29/2002** 

2